
(Amount in ₹)

Date 
of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount 
of claim 
admitted

Nature 
of 
claim

Amount
covered by
lien or 
attachment 
pending 
disposal

Whether 
lien / 
attachment 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

Amount
covered 
by
guarantee

% share 
in total 
amount 
of claims 
admitted

1  Ashan Exports & 
Furnishers

A165 22.03.2021 35,95,076₹                31,50,436₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 4% -₹          -₹      4,44,640₹                   -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04

2 AMA Fisheries A589 10.06.2019 32,26,706₹                26,01,282₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 4% -₹          -₹      6,25,424₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

3 A V R & Co A023 10.06.2019 1,24,257₹                   1,04,332₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      19,925₹                      -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

4 Allot Technologies 
Private Limited

ATP03 24.03.2021 2,91,757₹                   1,05,337₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      1,86,420₹                   -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04

5 Axis Trustee Services 
Limited 

Not Available 23.03.2021 16,06,002₹                7,31,500₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      8,74,502₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

6 C. Kathirean (Kay tech 
engineering  company)

K011 11.06.2019 3,20,454₹                   3,12,277₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      8,177₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

7 Cabot Sanmar Limited C549 24.03.2021 37,438₹                      27,333₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      10,105₹                      -₹                       Partially  admitted. Refer Note 04

8 Carmel Crushers & 
Fertilizers

C069 11.03.2021 56,56,356₹                56,52,126₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 8% -₹          -₹      4,230₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

9 Chemfine Chemicals 
Marketing Company

C042 10.06.2019 1,94,069₹                   1,94,069₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully  admiƩed. Refer Note 01

Annexure-6

List of operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)

Sl. No Name of Creditor Identification 
No.

Details of claim 
received

Details of claim admitted Amount 
of 
contingent 
claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 
may be 
set off

Amount 
of claim 
rejected

Amount of claim 
under verification

Remarks, 
if any

Name of the corporate debtor: Sterling Biotech Limited
Date of commencement of liquidation: 11.05.2019

List of stakeholders as on: 14.02.2022
(Version 2 dated 14.02.2022, pursuant to claims received up to 14.02.2022)

Page 1 of 8



10 Chemplast Sanmar 
Limited

C019 24.03.2021 4,80,419₹                   3,59,430₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      1,20,989₹                   -₹                        ParƟally AdmiƩed. Refer Note 04 & 05

11 Comfort 
Airconditioning

CAC02 24.03.2021 85,019₹                      85,019₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

12 CS Diesel Care C100 23.03.2021 57,320₹                      56,697₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      623₹                           -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

13 Dyna Filters Private 
Limited

DFP01 23.03.2021 4,64,756₹                   3,40,207₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      1,24,549₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

14 Eau Chemical (MFG)
Private Limited

E040 12.03.2021 76,729₹                      76,729₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully  admiƩed. Refer Note 02

15 E.Rajaram & Co E028 03.03.2021 23,56,293₹                19,56,121₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 3% -₹          -₹      4,00,172₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

16 Flow Controls F036 10.06.2019 1,22,102₹                   1,22,102₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

17 G. R Transports G564 10.06.2019 1,07,700₹                   1,07,700₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

18 GRT Chemicals G042 12.03.2021 11,82,392₹                7,84,112₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      3,98,280₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 04 & 05

19 Gee Gee Kay-Chemicals 
(CBE)

G517 22.03.2021 5,48,622₹                   5,48,622₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

20 Gujrat Chemical 
Corporation

GCC01 24.03.2021 3,67,663₹                   1,62,670₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      2,04,993₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

21 Gayatri Plastic Private 
Limited

GPP01 23.03.2021 55,481₹                      55,481₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

22 Godavari Bone Mill G028 10.06.2019 24,61,305₹                24,49,335₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 3% -₹          -₹      11,970₹                      -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

23 Imperial Scientific 
Works

I005 10.06.2019 45,705₹                      40,643₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      5,062₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04 & 05

24 Industrial Fabric 
(Madras)

H051 22.03.2021 25,561₹                      25,561₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

Page 2 of 8



25 Indian Bone Mill 
Industries

I043 10.06.2019 93,51,527₹                43,12,232₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 6% -₹          -₹      50,39,295₹                -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

26 Industrial Gases and 
Allied Agencies, Ooty 

I019 09.03.2019 10,391₹                      9,388₹                         Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      1,003₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

27 Industrial Enviro & 
Engineering Services 
Private Limited 

IEE01 23.03.2019 2,15,356₹                   1,97,946₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      17,410₹                      -₹                         ParƟally admiƩed. Refer Note 02 & 05

28 JMJ ENTERPRISES J035 11.07.2019 3,53,820₹                   3,53,820₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully  admiƩed. Refer Note 01

29 Kaleeswaran.G  
(Ashwin Agro Traders)

A159 10.06.2019 55,500₹                      55,500₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully  admiƩed. Refer Note 01

30 Kalpaka Bone Meal 
Industries

K052 12.06.2019 22,36,080₹                21,16,191₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 3% -₹          -₹      1,19,889₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 01 & 05

31 Kalyani Industries K067 10.06.2019 14,59,545₹                14,53,964₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 2% -₹          -₹      5,581₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

32 Knight Frank India 
Private Limited

Not Available 06.06.2019 22,48,445₹                22,48,445₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 3% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

33 Kurva Rubber & Valves K102 08.06.2019 21,300₹                      18,172₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      3,128₹                        -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed.  Refer Note 04

34 Keerthi Pumps K098 10.06.2019 55,528₹                      51,415₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      4,113₹                        -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed.  Refer Note 04

35 Kronox Lab Sciences 
Limited

KRO01 20.03.2021 4,66,940₹                   4,66,940₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

36 Kunj Electrical KUEL1 19.03.2021 7,40,155₹                   7,40,155₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

37 Lakhotia Enterprise L002 23.03.2021 9,487₹                        9,487₹                         Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully  admiƩed. Refer Note 01

38 Lakshmi Sacks L024 24.03.2021 8,62,125₹                   8,62,125₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

39 Pon Pure Chemical 
India Private Limited

P046/PPC02 10.06.2019 6,66,190₹                   6,66,190₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed

Page 3 of 8



40 Mariner Pacific, Ltd. Not Available 06.06.2019 1,01,25,07,757₹        -₹                             Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      1,01,25,07,757₹        -₹                        Fully Rejected. Refer Note 03

41 Madison Pacific Trust 
Limited 

Not Available 23.03.2021 2,06,32,272₹             33,04,136₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 5% -₹          -₹      1,73,28,136₹             -₹                       Partially Admitted 

42 Modern Fabricators 
and Engineers 
(Agencies)

M052 23.03.2021 60,211₹                      60,211₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

43 Manjeera Bone Mill M067 13.03.2019 29,04,550₹                28,75,765₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 4% -₹          -₹      28,785₹                      -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

44 Metal Supply 
Corporation

M181 12.06.2019 19,800₹                      19,800₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

45 Modern Scientific 
Company

M042 10.06.2019 66,834₹                      66,834₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

46 National Industries N070 22.03.2021 29,00,610₹                29,00,610₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 4% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

47 Nelkadir Bone 
Industries

N029 24.03.2021 22,89,545₹                22,89,545₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 3% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

48 OM Enterprises O014/OME01 08.06.2019 23,125₹                      18,657₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      4,468₹                        -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed.Refer Note 04

49 OM Transline O510 20.03.2021 2,63,841₹                   1,97,150₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      66,691₹                      -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed.Refer Note 04

50 Ramesh Electric 
Company

R074 08.06.2019 1,44,596₹                   1,44,596₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

51 Rajalakshmi Transports R061 10.06.2019 75,965₹                      75,965₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

52 Rudra Engineering RUD01 22.03.2019 14,44,858₹                14,44,858₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 2% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

53 Pooja Logistics P095 08.03.2021 11,52,504₹                7,63,194₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      3,89,310₹                   -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 04 & 05

54 Prime Sales Associates P079 24.03.2021 26,706₹                      17,868₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      8,838₹                        -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04

Page 4 of 8



55 Parveen Bone Mill P078 19.03.2021 43,06,803₹                16,27,002₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 2% -₹          -₹      26,79,801₹                -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

56 Riddhi Siddhi 
Enterprise

RSE02 23.03.2021 10,47,874₹                7,37,940₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      3,09,934₹                   -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04

57 Reliable Engineering 
Stores

R049 08.03.2021 1,46,989₹                   1,46,989₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                        Fully AdmiƩed

58 Synthetic Packers 
Private Limited

S049 18.06.2019 2,39,113₹                   2,39,113₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

59 SBI Cap Trustee 
Company Limited

Not Available 24.03.2021 41,73,359₹                41,73,359₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 6% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

60 Shree Kanna Roadways S213 22.03.2021 12,73,026₹                12,71,654₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 2% -₹          -₹      1,372₹                        -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

61 Sree Valli Enterprises S244 24.03.2021 62,085₹                      62,085₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

62 Shriram Institute for 
Industrial Research

S332 07.06.2019 31,160₹                      31,160₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

63 Sicagen India Limited S253 02.07.2019 2,67,879₹                   2,67,879₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                         Fully AdmiƩed. Refer Note 02

64 Sigma Minerals Limited S091 19.03.2021 12,25,967₹                11,96,638₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 2% -₹          -₹      29,329₹                      -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

65 Star Electrical Works S286 10.06.2019 1,02,346₹                   1,01,323₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      1,023₹                        -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

66 Sri Krishna Chemicals S098 10.06.2019 1,51,381₹                   59,305₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      92,076₹                      -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

67 Sri Ram Chemical 
Industries

S012 10.06.2019 1,63,028₹                   1,63,028₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

68  Sri Krishna Traders S713 11.03.2021 2,39,699₹                   2,12,949₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      26,750₹                      -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 01 & 05

69 Sri Bhuvaneshwari 
Enterprises

S210 11.06.2019 3,64,797₹                   2,96,859₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      67,939₹                      -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 01 & 05

Page 5 of 8



70 Small Tools & 
Hardware Stores

S115 05.06.2019 3,60,088₹                   3,60,014₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      74₹                             -₹                        Fully AdmiƩedRefer Note 05

71 Swasti Chem Private 
Limited

S070 23.03.2021 10,92,166₹                9,70,893₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      1,21,273₹                   -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

72 Sri Chakra Carbons And 
Texsparbs

S354 22.06.2019 49,012₹                      49,012₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

73 Sanjay Surana Not Available 04.06.2019 17,81,560₹                -₹                             Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      17,81,560₹                -₹                       Fully Admitted. Refer Note 08

74 Sterling SEZ & 
Infrastructure Limited 

Not Available 19.03.2021 6,84,96,166₹             96,20,611₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 13% -₹          -₹      5,88,75,555₹             -₹                       Fully Admitted.  Refer Note 09

75 Samarth Polycoats 
Private Limited

SPPL1 24.03.2021 2,77,990₹                   2,21,650₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      56,340₹                      -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

76 Suhail Dry Bone Mill S292 19.03.2021 38,67,962₹                10,73,376₹                 Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      27,94,586₹                -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

77 The  Precision Scientific 
Co (CBE)

T035 10.06.2019 41,042₹                      41,042₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                         Fully admiƩed. Refer Note 01

78 The Paints & Hardware 
Mart.

P006 10.06.2019 1,07,638₹                   1,05,292₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹      2,346₹                        -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 05

79 Viracha Engineering 
Works

V539 10.06.2019 50,701₹                      46,515₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      4,186₹                        -₹                        ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 01 & 04

80 Vijay  Minerals V077 08.03.2021 7,48,252₹                   5,48,355₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 1% -₹          -₹      1,99,897₹                   -₹                         ParƟally  admiƩed. Refer Note 04

81 Vamaja Engineering 
Private Limited

V004 22.03.2021 29,349₹                      29,349₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                         Fully AdmiƩed. Refer Note 02

82 Vaibhav Industries VAI02 24.03.2021 3,03,390₹                   3,02,407₹                   Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      983₹                           -₹                         ParƟally admiƩed. Refer Note 05

83 Unitech Heat 
Exchangers & 
Fabricators

U018 23.03.2021 75,520₹                      75,520₹                      Unsecured -₹              NA -₹                 0% -₹          -₹      -₹                            -₹                       Fully Admitted

Total 1,17,78,31,087₹        7,18,21,598₹              -₹              -₹                 100% -₹          -₹      1,10,60,09,489₹        -₹                       
Notes: These notes to be considered as an integral part of this sheet

01. Admission of the whole claim is subject to clearing the defects in the Affidavit as per the prescribed format.

02. Admission of the whole claim is subject to removal of defects in the Claim Form-C as per the prescribed format.

Page 6 of 8



03. This claim is fully rejected, based on the books of accounts and records of Corporate Debtor. Also, the said Claim was not substantiated by the documents submitted by the claimant.

04. In absence of documents substantiating the claim with respect to interest, thus interest amount could not be admitted and it is also not supported by the books and records of the Corporate Debtor.

05. In absence of documents substantiating the remaining portion of the claim, the same could not be admitted and it is also not supported by the books and records of the Corporate Debtor.

06. The liquidator reserves her right to modify the List of Stakeholders (based on verification of the records and information after the end of lockdown period) and accordingly modify the entry in compliance of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 and/or in 
the manner as may be directed by the Adjudicating Authority.

07. The liquidator had made the best estimate of the amount for admission of the claim wholly or partially based on the information & proofs of claims as made available to her by the claimant and based on the records and information provided by the corporate debtor. The claim verification process had 
fallen in a time which is laced with acute Covid-19 pandemic with lot of restrictions on the physical  movement, in the entire country and specifically in Maharashtra where the registered office and books and accounts of the Corporate Debtor are maintained. In-spite of the challenges when employees of 
the Corporate Debtor were infected with Covid-19, the claim verification  exercise had been conducted with all due diligence and care, however, error, if any, due to  certain technical glitches can not be ruled out. 

08.The Claim for the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) period has been  been paid/dealt  in accordnace with the provision of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code,2016.

09. The Claim prior to  Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process  (CIRP) period has been fully admitted and the balance component of the claim is for the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Proces (CIRP) & Liquidation period which has been  been paid/dealt with in accordnace with the provision of  
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code,2016.

Page 7 of 8



S No Nature Amount Claimed 
1  Operational 

creditors (other than 
Workmen, 
Employees and 
Government Dues)

31,516.00₹                 

2  Operational 
creditors (other than 
Workmen, 
Employees and 
Government Dues)

27,73,201.00₹            

3  Operational 
creditors (other than 
Workmen, 
Employees and 
Government Dues)

32,576.00₹                 

4  Operational 
creditors (other than 
Workmen, 
Employees and 
Government Dues)

27,982.00₹                 

28,65,275.00₹            

None of the claimant in the below list is deemed to be a stakeholder of the Corporate Debtor just because its name is reflecting in the following list. This list of claimants is provided only for the purpose of information, without prejudice to the rights of liquidator to verify the below mentioned claims as per 
the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016, if so required, and Regulations made thereunder and in the manner as directed by the Adjudicating Authority.

Name of claimant Remark

Appendix 6A

List of  Claimants who have filed their claims after the last date of receipt of claim

Globe Star Engineers (India) Private Limited The claim was  received by us  dated 25.03.2021  and the last date for receipt of claim was 24.03.2021.Therfore, claimant have  been requested  to get the condonation of delay in respect of 
filing of claim form to the Adjudicating Authority  as per the  Section 42 of Insolvency Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with  Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India ( Liquidation Process) 
Regulations, 2016.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The claim was  received by us in Form -B under Regulation 7 of the  f Insolvency Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Person ) Regulation 2016 dated 
20.05.2021  and the last date for receipt of claim was 24.03.2021. Therefore, claimant have  been requested  to get the condonation of delay in respect of filing of claim form to the 
Adjudicating Authority  as per the Section 42 of Insolvency Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with  Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India ( Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

R.Murgan Stores The claim was  received on dated 26.03.2021  and the last date for receipt of claim was 24.03.2021. Therefore, claimant have  been requested  to get the condonation of delay in respect of 
filing of claim form to the Adjudicating Authority  as per the the  Section 42 of Insolvency Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with  Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India ( Liquidation Process) 
Regulations, 2016.

Total

Thruppur Jawule Kadai The claim was  received  on 19.08.2021  and the last date for receipt of claim was 24.03.2021. Therefore, claimant have  been requested  to get the condonation of delay in respect of filing of 
claim form to the Adjudicating Authority  as per the  Section 42 of Insolvency Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with  Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India ( Liquidation Process) Regulations, 
2016.

Note 1. .Liquidator did not receive the claim documents from any of the claimant above,  till the last date for receipt of claims (being 24.03.2021), hence there claim are not being considered for the purpose of verification for the time being. 

Page 8 of 8


